# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Option - A, LLC	02/13/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY	
		02/13/2009	COMPANY: NEW YORK

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	St. Lawrence U.S.A. Inc.	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 2947	
City:	Plattsburgh	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12901	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3528243	NICK & EDDIE

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)393-5350

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2026386666

Email: trademark@jhip.com,mgentner@jhip.com

Correspondent Name: Marsha G. Gentner Address Line 1: 400 Seventh St., NW

Address Line 2: 6th Floor

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	281/T37727US0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marsha G. Gentner
Signature:	/Marsha G. Gentner/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003937 FRAME: 0883

900127380

Date:	02/18/2009
Total Attachments: 1 source=Nick & Eddie assign#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003937 FRAME: 0884

#### SCHEDULE "A"

### **ASSIGNMENT**

The undersigned, OPTION - A, LLC, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ST. LAWRENCE U.S.A. INC. having its head office at c/o St. Lawrence U.S.A. Inc., P.O. Box, 2947, Plattsburgh, New York 12901 (the "Assignee"), all of the rights, title and interest in the trademark NICK & EDDIE, including U.S. Registration No. 3,528,243, together with the whole of the goodwill of the business symbolized by the assigned trademark, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, fully and entirely as by the Assignor if this assignment had not been made.

EXECUTED this 3 day of Fibra, 2009.

**OPTION - A, LLC** 

By:

Name: Russell Rosenberg

Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003937 FRAME: 088

**RECORDED: 02/18/2009**